nature of these pro forma financial effects, they may not fairly present the Company’s financial position, results of its operations,
changes in equity or cash flows after the Bookbuild Placement and Consortium Placement.

The pro forma financial information has been compiled using accounting policies that are consistent with those applied in the
audited consolidated financial statements of Grindrod for the year ended 31 December 2013.

The pro forma financial effects have been prepared in accordance with the Listings Requirements and the Guide on pro forma
Financial Information issued by The South African Institute of Chartered Accountants.

The pro forma statements of comprehensive income and financial position are set out in Annexure 1 to this circular. The pro forma
financial effects set out below should be read in conjunction with the Independent Reporting Accountants’ reasonable assurance
report, which is included as Annexure 2 to this Circular.

Notes

Published
and

Audited(1)

Adjustments
for the

Bookbuild
Placement(4)

Adjustments
for the

Consortium
Place-

ment(5)(6)

Pro forma
after the

Bookbuild
Placement

and
Consortium
Placement

Total
%

change
EPS (cents) (2)
– Basic 199.1 (27.0) (7.9) 164.2 (17.5)
– Diluted 198.3 (26.8) (7.8) 163.7 (17.4)
HEPS (cents) (2)
– Basic 118.7 (16.1) (2.7) 99.9 (15.8)
– Diluted 118.2 (16.0) (2.6) 99.6 (15.7)
NAV per Share (cents) (3) 2 050.9 85.9 40.6 2 177.4 6.2
Tangible NAV per Share (cents) (3) 1 939.4 101.0 47.8 2 088.2 7.7
Number of Shares in issue (’000) 591 586 92 593 55 556 739 735 25.0
Weighted average number of Shares in
issue (’000) 591 109 92 593 55 556 739 258 25.1
Weighted average diluted number of
Shares in issue (’000) 593 665 92 593 55 556 741 814 25.0

Notes and assumptions:

(1)	 The statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income of Grindrod were extracted from its audited financial statements
for the 12 months ended 31 December 2013.

(2)	 The pro forma statement of comprehensive income was prepared on the assumption that the Bookbuild Placement and Consortium Placement

[…]

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND FINANCIAL
POSITION

The pro forma financial information set out below is the responsibility of the directors of Grindrod and is prepared for illustrative purposes
only to illustrate the financial effects of the Bookbuild Placement and Consortium Placement. Due to the nature of the pro forma financial
information, it may not fairly present the financial position of Grindrod, its changes in equity or the results of its operations or cash flows
after the Bookbuild Placement and Consortium Placement.

An Independent Reporting Accountants’ assurance report on the pro forma financial information is included in Annexure 2.

The pro forma financial information has been compiled using accounting policies that are consistent with those applied in the audited
consolidated financial statements of Grindrod for the year ended 31 December 2013.

18

Pro forma consolidated summarised statement of comprehensive income

R’000

Published
and

Audited(1)

Adjustments
for the

Bookbuild
Placement(4)

Adjustments
for the

Consortium
Placement(5)(6)

Pro forma after
the Bookbuild

 Placement and
Consortium
Placement

Revenue  15 662 026  15 662 026
Trading profit  886 690  886 690
Depreciation and amortisation  (463 112)  (463 112)
Operating profit before interest and taxation  423 578  423 578
Non-trading items  479 460  479 460
Interest received  129 961 37 000  166 961
Interest paid  (222 891)  (222 891)
Profit before share of associates’ profit  810 108 37 000 847 108
Share of associate companies’ profit after taxation  23 350  23 350
Share of joint venture companies’ profit after taxation  545 132  545 132
Profit before taxation  1 378 590 37 000  1 415 590
Taxation  (116 540)  (116 540)
Profit for the period  1 262 050 37 000  1 299 050
Attributable:
Ordinary shareholders  1 177 172 37 000  1 214 172
Preference shareholders  55 354  55 354
Owners of the parent  1 232 526 37 000 1 269 526
Non-controlling interests 29 524  29 524

 1 262 050 37 000 1 299 050
Number of ordinary shares in issue (net of treasury
shares) as at 31 December 2013 (’000)  591 586  92 593  55 556  739 735
Weighted average number of ordinary shares in
issue on which earnings per share are based at
31 December 2013 (’000)  591 109  92 593  55 556  739 258
Weighted average diluted number of ordinary shares
in issue at 31 December 2013 (’000)  593 665  92 593 55 556  741 814
Earnings per share (cents)  199.1  (27.0)  (7.9)  164.2
Diluted earnings per share (cents)  198.3  (26.8)  (7.8) 163.7
Headline earnings per share (cents)  118.7  (16.1)  (2.7)  99.9
Diluted headline earnings per share (cents)  118.2  (16.0) (2.6)  99.6

Reconciliation from headline earnings per share to earnings per share (cents)
Profit attributable to ordinary
shareholders per share  199.1  (27.0)  (7.9)  164.2
Adjusted for:  (80.4)  10.9 5.2  (64.3)

Impairment of goodwill 31.6  (4.2)  (2.2) 25.2
Impairment of other investments  10.9  (1.5)  (0.7)  8.7
Impairment of ships, intangibles, plant and
equipment  10.0  (1.4)  (0.6)  8.0
Net profit on disposal of investments  (14.8)  2.0  1.0  (11.8)
Net loss on disposal of plant and equipment – – – –
Negative goodwill realised  (0.7)  0.1 –  (0.6)
FCTR adjustment on disposal of investment  (118.1)  16.0 7.7  (94.4)
Joint Ventures: –  –  –  –

Negative goodwill realised  (0.8)  0.1 0.1  (0.6)
Total taxation effects of adjustments  1.5  (0.2) (0.1) 1.2

Headline earnings per share  118.7  (16.1) (2.7)  99.9

19

Pro forma consolidated summarised statement of financial position

R’000

Published
and

Audited(1)

Adjustments
for the

Bookbuild
Placement(4)

Adjustments
for the

Consortium
Placement(5)(6)

Pro forma after
the Bookbuild

Placement and
Consortium
Placement

ASSETS
Non-current assets  12 492 291 –  400 000  12 892 291
Ships, property, terminals, vehicles and
equipment  6 698 871  6 698 871
Intangible assets  559 763  559 763
Investments in joint ventures  3 616 166  3 616 166
Investments in associates  788 118  788 118
Other investments  493 161  400 000  893 161
Deferred taxation assets  99 772  99 772
Recoverables on cancelled ships  236 440  236 440
Loans and advances to bank customers  3 674 567  3 674 567
Liquid assets and short-term negotiables  1 044 432  1 044 432

Current assets  11 210 837 2 487 000 1 087 000 14 784 837
Inventories  285 921  285 921
Trade and other receivables  2 425 556  2 425 556
Current portion of financial assets  6 579  6 579
Non-current assets held for sale  2 416 467  2 416 467
Bank balances and cash  6 076 314 2 487 000 1 087 000 9 650 314

Total assets  28 422 127 2 487 000 1 487 000 32 396 127

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves  12 132 667 2 487 000  1 487 000  16 106 667
Share capital and premium 2 036 993 2 487 000 1 487 000 6 010 993
Equity compensation reserve 50 551 50 551
Non-distributable reserves  1 893 364  1 893 364
Retained income  8 055 520  8 055 520
Non-controlling interests  96 239  96 239

Non-current liabilities  3 311 612 – –  3 311 612
Interest bearing borrowings  1 973 390  1 973 390
Financial Services funding instruments  1 082 986  1 082 986
Post retirement medical aid  48 175  48 175
Provisions  52 436  52 436
Derivative financial liabilities  10 199  10 199
Deferred taxation liabilities  144 426  144 426
Deposits from bank customers  8 014 890  8 014 890

Current liabilities  4 962 958 – –  4 962 958
Trade and other payables  1 460 392  1 460 392
Short term borrowings and overdraft  429 481  429 481
Non-current liabilities held for sale  2 215 239  2 215 239
Current portion of interest bearing borrowings  697 593  697 593
Current portion of Financial Services funding
instruments  160 253  160 253

Total equity and liabilities  28 422 127 2 487 000 1 487 000 32 396 127

Net asset value per share (cents)  2 050.9 85.9 40.6 2 177.4
Tangible net asset value per share (cents)  1 939.4 101.0 47.8 2 088.2

20

Notes and assumptions:

(1)	 The statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income of Grindrod were extracted from its audited financial statements for the
12 months ended 31 December 2013.

(2)	 The pro forma statement of comprehensive income was prepared on the assumption that the Bookbuild Placement and Consortium Placement were
implemented on 1 January 2013.

(3)	 The pro forma statement of financial position was prepared on the assumption that the Bookbuild Placement and Consortium Placement were
implemented on 31 December 2013.

(4)	 The effects of the Bookbuild Placement are based on the assumption that R2.5 billion (before estimated transaction costs of R13 million) was raised by